09-14-1998

TRADEMARKS ONLY SEP 8

	•	<u> </u>	V			
			Please record the attached	orisinal documents or copy thereor.	_	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	RU 9-1-98	ss of receiving party(ies) R STOKKEBYE RNATIONAL A/S			
	ORLIK TOBACCO COMPANY	A/S	Name: INTERNATIONAL A/S Internal Address:			
			Street Address: Tobaksvej 1, 5610 Assens Denmark City: State: ZIP: Individual(s) citizenship Association			
	3. Nature of conveyance:AssignmentSecurity AgreementOther	MergerChange of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Denmark company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	Execution Date:August 18,	1998				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Re	egistration No.(s)		
			666707 1908000	0		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lanning G. Bryer, Esq. Internal Address: Ladas & Parry		6. Total number of a registrations invo	applications and lved:2		
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00			
			☐ Enclosed			
			☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 26 West 63	lst Street	8. Deposit account i	number: NA		
	City: New York State:	N.Y. ZIP: 10023	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copyes a true copy of the original document.					
•	Lanning G. Bryer, Esq. Name of Person Signing 98 T 07-08-75	Total number of pages including	Signature	d document:		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1786 FRAME: 0870

IN THE MATTER OF

Trademark ORLIK

Registration No.: 666707

Dated: September 2, 1958

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry, whose postal address is 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

> STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH ALLAN S. PILSON IAN JAY KAUFMAN FREDERICK REICHWALD ROBERT ALPERT LINDA L. BERKOWITZ DANIEL F. ZENDEL LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection with the subject registration.

PETER STOKKEBYE INTERNATIONAL A/S

By Of Openling (Title)
Managing Director Director

August 20 (998

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ORLIK TOBACCO COMPANY A/S, a Joint Stock company organized under the laws of Denmark, with an office at Tobaksvej 1, 5610 Assens, Denmark, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the Trademark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, **PETER STOKKEBYE INTERNATIONAL A/S**, a company organized and existing under the laws of Denmark, with an office at Tobaksvej 1, 5610 Assens, Denmark, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this eighteen day of August 198.

ORLIK TOBACCO COMPANY A/S

Managing Director

LITTLE

317311 D1 0001.2139 18.08.98 RA

Director

60000-00114/98

200.00 K

This is to certify that Georg Gundersen and Lars Peter Bernth, whose identity has been substantiated to me, has today in my presence signed this document.

The document contained no conspicuous corrections or additions.

The Notary of Assens, 18th. of August 1998.

Alice Knudsen kontorfuldmægtig

NOTARIALKONTORET ASSENS

The execution on behalf of

ORLIK TOBACCO COMPANY A/S

should be acknowledged before a Notary, <u>but does</u> not required legalization by an American Consulate.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SCHEDULE

ORLIK No. 666707

Dated: September 2, 1958

BALI SHAG (Stylized) No. 1908000

No. 1908000 Dated: July 25, 1995

IN THE MATTER OF

Trademark BALI SHAG (Stylized)

Registration No.: 1908000

Dated: July 25, 1995

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry, whose postal address is 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

> STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH IAN JAY KAUFMAN ROBERT ALPERT DANIEL F. ZENDEL

ALLAN S. PILSON FREDERICK REICHWALD LINDA L. BERKOWITZ LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection with the subject registration.

PETER STOKKEBYE INTERNATIONAL A/S

Lugust 20, 1998
(Date)

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH
IAN JAY KAUFMAN
FREDERICK REICHWALD
JOSEPH H. HANDELMAN
ALLAN S. PILSON
PETER D. GALLOWAY
LINDA L. BERKOWITZ
ROBERT ALPERT
JOHN RICHARDS
DANIEL F. ZENDEL
LANNING G. BRYER
WILLIAM R. EVANS
JANET I. CORD
CLIFFORD J. MASS
JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL
BHARATI BAKSHANI
DENNIS S. PRAHL

GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS MARY A. MOY CYNTHIA R. MILLER TERESA L. SEGALMAN JOSEPH J. KOLODKA+ M. DECONTE BRUMSKINE MICHAEL P. KENNEY DARREN COHEN KAREN J. SMITH ROBERT B. KAMBIC RALPH H. CATHCART

OF COUNSEL

S. DELVALLE GOLDSMITH ALAN K. ROBERTS JULIAN H. COHEN ROBIN DAY GLENN* J. E. PHILLIPS[©]

* MEMBER CA BAR MEMBER OK BAR + MEMBER NJ BAR LAW OFFICES

LADAS & PARRY

26 WEST 61 STREET

NEW YORK, N.Y. 10023-7604

TELEPHONE: (212) 708-1800 FACSIMILE: (212) 246-8959 (212) 246-8925

E-MAIL: NYMAIL@LADASPARRY.COM INTERNET: http://www.ladas.com

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER

(212) 708- 1870

224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60604

THOMAS F. PETERSON RICHARD J. STREIT FREDERICK W. MEYERS DERMOT J. HORGAN TIMOTHY J. KEEFER (MEMBERS IL BAR)

5670 WILSHIRE BLVD. LOS ANGELES, CA 90036

RICHARD P. BERG HENRY KLEIN MAVIS S GALLENSON FRANCIE R. GOROWITZ M. IRIS HESS (MEMBERS CA BAR)

52-54 HIGH HOLBORN LONDON WC1V 6RR, ENGLAND

ALTHEIMER ECK 2 D-80331 MUNICH, GERMANY

IAIN C. BAILLIE (MEMBER NY BAR) European Resident Partner

September 1, 1998

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sirs:

Re: Assignment: ORLIK TOBACCO COMPANY A/S to
PETER STOKKEBYE INTERNATIONAL A/S - 2
Trademark Registrations in the United States
of America
(Our Ref: 98 T 07-08-75)

- 1. You are requested to record the above-mentioned assignment against the two trademark registrations listed on the attached schedule as set forth in the following documents:
 - a) Deed of Assignment, dated August 18, 1998 and executed by Georg Gundersen, as Managing Director, and Lars Peter Bernth, as Director, on behalf of ORLIK TOBACCO COMPANY A/S. The executing officers' signatures have been acknowledged before a notary public;
 - b) Appointment of Domestic Representative and Power of Attorney for each trademark registration executed on behalf of PETER STOKKEBYE INTERNATIONAL A/S on August 20, 1998.
 - 2. Our check in the amount of \$65.00 is attached. If

any additional charges are incurred, please charge Deposit Account No. 12-0425. Please send us your receipt in acknowledgement of this payment.

- 3. Please return the Deed of Assignment to our office after it has been stamped with recordal at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- 4. Please be sure to index the recordal of the above-referenced assignment against each of the two trademark registrations.
- 5. We attach the necessary U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1594) as required under Title 37 CFR.

Very truly yours,

Lanning G. Bryer

LGB:GNG:btj
Attached

*

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby contify that this correspondence is being deposted with the United State Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the data appearing below.

9/1/92

Date //

RECORDED: 09/01/1998 RE